© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/29/16
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Lightning Surge Protection - SP3051 Series
CAUTION: Stresses above those listed in “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause
permanent damage to the device. This is a stress only rating and operation of the device
at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of this

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP3051-04HTG SOT23-6 YH4 3000
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 3051 04 H T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
H:  SOT23-6
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
Y*4
Y * 4
Product Series Number of Channels
Assembly Site
(Varies)(Varies)
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Pre-Plated Frame
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.0004 inches (0.102mm)
Substitute Material Silicon
Body Material Molded Epoxy, rated UL 94 V-0
Notes :
1.  All dimensions are in millimeters
2.  Dimensions include solder plating.
3.  Dimensions are exclusive of mold flash & metal burr.
4.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
6.  All specifications comply to JEDEC Spec MO-178AB Issue C
Transmission Line Pulsing(TLP) Plot
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
0 3 6 9 12 15
TLP Voltage (V)
TL
P
Cu
rr
en
t (
A)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/29/16
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Lightning Surge Protection - SP3051 Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOT23-6
8mm TAPE AND REEL
GENERAL INFORMATION
1. 3000 PIECES PER REEL.
2. ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF FULL REELS ONLY.
3. MEETS EIA-481 REVISION "A" SPECIFICATIONS.
2.0mm
4.0mm